PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

MANITOWOC LIFTS

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND PARTS LIST

FORE & AFT

ELECTRIC OIL OPERATED ADJUSTABLE TRUCK LIFT

A-2BM3A

24,000 LBS CAPACITY
12,000 LBS PER PLUNGER

A-2BM3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705

E B G
; 570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

(CARRY AROUND COVER -JJ
NOT SHOWN)
HH

. FOR OPPOSITE INSTALLATION
(LEFT HAND}MW.PE RR.SS ARE
FASTENED TO OPPOSITE SIDE OF
CARRIAGE AND BBCCDDEEY,Z
ARE FASTENED TO OPPOSITE

W\_LL SIDE OF TRACK.

\ NOTE— WASHER MUST NOT CONTACT COVER
NN

PLATES OR CARRIAGE WILL. NOT MOVE,

Ti3974 FIG.7

PARTS LIST FOR FORWARD PICK UP BASE AND CARRIAGE
ASSEMBLY WITH AUTOMATIC LOCK

A2BM3A
A-2BM3A.max



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

When ardering replacemant parts, always menlion filt model number and serial number.

Code No. Symbol Code No, Symbol
No. Reg, Mo, Description No. Req. No. Description

A 2 R13323 Height Adapter Y 2 KD1945 Hex Nut 1/2-13
B 1 KO1614-50 Hex Hd. Bolt 1.8 x 2-1/2° z -] K02455 Lockwashar 1/2*
cC & 1041201 Hex Hd. Boit 3/4°-10 x 2-1/4* As 4 KO1909 Hax Hd. Bolt 1/2*13x 1"
D1 T13949 Forward Pick-up Base B 1 Ko2t128 Cotter Pin 1/8* Dia. x 1*
E 2 R13487 Forward Pick-up Side cc 1 Q10167413 Clavig Pin 5/8° x 1-3/4"
F 2 K01902 Hex Hd. Bolt 3/818x t* oD Ka0624 Sprocket Assembly
G 2 Ks0775 Lockwasher 3/8" EE 1 N21712-01 Sprocket Support (Rear)
H 8 KO1948 Hex Nut 3/4*~10 FF 4 K50511 Groove Pin 3/16" Dia. x 2¢
J 4 KOs011 Flat Washer GG 1 R13389-04 Cover Assembly
K 4 KB8446-06 Spacer HH 1 A13389-05 Cover Assembly
L 4 KO1514-40 Hex Hd. Bolt 1/2°-13 x 2-1/2° J3 RA13299 Cover Assarbly (10 Ft., 11 FL., 12 Ft)
Mo KBo040-17 Chain {10 Ft.) o4 R13209 Cover Assernbly (13 Ft., 14 FL}
M1 KB9040-24 Chaln {11 Ft) J o5 R13299 Cover Assambly {15 Ft., 18 Ft)
M1 KB9040-18 Chain (12 FL.) J 8 R13299 Cover Assembly (17 FL, 18 F1)
M1 KB9040-25 Chain {13 Ft) W7 R13209 Caover Assambly {18 Ft., 20 Ft)
M 1 K89040-19 Chain {14 Ft.) J B R13299 Cover Assembly (21 Ft., 22 Ft.)
M KB89040-26 Chain (15 Ft.) KK 1 R18000-01 Track Kit {10 FL.)
M1 KB9040-20 Chaln (16 FL1) KK 1 R16000-02 Track Kit (11 FL)
M 1 KB9040-27 Chain (17 FL) KK 1 R19000-03 Track Kit (12 FL.}
Mo KB9040-21 Chain (18 FL) KK 1 R19000-04 Track Kit {13 Ft.)
M 1 Keao40-28 Chain (18 FL.) KK 1 R18000-05 Track Kit (14 Ft.}
M 1 Kao040-22 Chain (20 FL) KK 1 R10000-06 Track Kit {15 Ft.)
M 1 KB9040-20 Chain (21 FL) KK 1 R19000-07 Track Kit {16 Ft.)
M1 Keoo40-23 Chain {22 Ft.) KK 1 R19000-08 Track Kit {17 Ft.)
N 1 T11868-M Telascoping Post Asssmbly KK 1 R19000-09 Track Kt {18 Ft))
P N2oz24-m Stationary Tube Assarnbly KK 1 R18000-10 Track Kit (19 Ft.)
R 1 KBe529-01 Auvtomatic Lock Assermbly KK 1 R18000-11 Track Kit {20 Ft.)

{includes B, N, P & NN} KK 1 R19000-12 Track Kit (21 Ft.)
s 1 T18511-G31 Cairings Weldment KK 1 R19000-13 Track Kit {22 Ft.)
T 2 N20283 Carriage Axle u 1 T13944-01 Plunger & Cylinder Assembly
U 4 K8e017 Carriage Wheel Assembly MM 4 Kag458 Washer
v o1 T18512-G1 Carriage Assambly {includes NN 1 K89526 Spring

8, T, U, FF & MM) PP 1 K90604 Anchor Rod Assembly
W K78378-29 Roll Pin 3/16 Dia. x 1-3/8" RR 1 Q1097703 Locknut 5/16-18
X 16 KB8438 Shim 88 1 K78378-48 Rollpin 5/32 Dia. x {-3/8"

A-2BM3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705

E B G
/ 3 . 570-822-6720 800-822-6720
‘ A % /_ www.panzittasales.com

{CARRY AROUND COVER =JJ
NOT SHOWN)

{SEE NOTE}J
K

| FOR OPPOSITE INSTALL:
ATIONCLEFT HANDIMWAS,
AT, AU ARE FASTENED TO
OPPOSITE SIDE OF CARRIAGE
s AND BB,CC,DD,EE Y, Z ARE
FASTENED TO OPPOSITE
SIDE OF TRACK.

\\,W_,_/Jj\—u.

NOTE— WASHER MUST NOT CONTACT COVER
PLATES OR CARRIAGE WI.l. NOT MOVE.

P

TiB525 F1G. 8

FORWARD PICK UP BASE AND CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
WITH OPTIONAL REMOTE CONTROL LOCK LEG

A-2BMIA

A-2BM3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


When ordering reptacemant parts, always menlion Iiit model number and serial numtser.

Code No. Symbol Cods No. Symbol
Ho. Req, No. Dascriptlon No. Req. Ne. Dwecription
A2 R13323 Height Adapter o4 813290 Cover Aasembly (13 Ft., 14 Ft.
B 1 K01814-50 Hex Hd. 1°-8x2-1/" NV H13200 Cover Assembly (15 Ft,, 16 Ft.
C [} Qi0412-01 Hex Hd. Bolt 3/4*-10x 2-1/4* +J 6 A13299 Cover Asgambly (17 F1., 18 FI,
D 1 T13848 Forward Pick-up Base JJ 7 A13299 Cover Agsembly (19 F1,, 20 Ft,
£ 2 A13487 Forward Pick-up Slide R A13299 Cover Agsgembly (21 FL., 22 Ft.
F 2 K01962 Hex Hd. Boit 3/8*16 % 1° KK 1 A19000-01 Track Kit {10 Ft.
G 2 K50775 Lockwasher KK 1 R19000-02 Track Kit {11 Ft.
H B KD1948 Hex Nut /410 KK 1 A19000-03 Track Kit {12 F1.
J 4 KO&011 Flat Washer KK 1 H18000-04 Track Kit (13 F1.
K 4 KB8446.06 I§|pacer KK 1 R18000-05 Track Ki (14 F1,
L 4 KO1814-40 ex Hd. Boft 1/2-13 x 21/ KK 1 R19000-06 Track Kit {15 Fi.
M 1 KB040-17 Chain (10 Ft. KK 1 R19000-07 Track Kit {18 Ft,
M 1 RBO040-24 Chain (11 Ft KK 1 R19000-08 Track Kit {17 Ft.
M KBS040-28 Chain (12 Ft. KK 1 R19000-09 Track Kit {18 Ft.
M 1 KB9040-25 Chain (13 Ft KK 13 R18000-10 Track Kit {10 Ft.
M 1 19 hain (14 Ft KK 19 R18000-11 Track Kit {20 F1.
M 1 K85040-26 Chain (15 Ft KK 3 R19000-12 Track Kit {21 Ft.
M 1 KB8040-20 Chaln (16 Ft KKt R19000-13 Track Kit {22 Fi,
u 1 Kﬂwgg'i' 82::" }; H uw 1 T13544-02 o & %‘»der Assembly
1 Kes040- n
M1 K89040-28 Chain (18 Ft MM 4 KBo458 8 o
M1 KB9040-22 Chaln (20 Ft NN C10850-01 Braather Vent
M1 -28 Chain (21 Ft PP 1 CHOIE7-10 Clas Pin #/4* Dia, x 1.1/4°
Mo KB9040-23 Chain (22 Ft AR 1 Keg571-01 Linkage Bar
N 1 T18522.G1 Inner Post Assem S5 1 Kez2g7-24 Set Scraw #10-32 x /4
P 1 N21352 Outer Post Assem| T 1 N23000 Mounting Bar
R % K93578-G1 Remole Controf LeF Assambly w 1 Q10404-03 Jam Nut 3/4%16
S 1 T18514-G1 Carriage Weldmen! w1 N23001 Moun racket
T 2 N20283 Carriage Axle wwoo1 KB0133 Alr Cyli
U 4 KBSO17? Carringe Wheel Assembly X 5 K66871 Washer
Voo T18515-G1 CBmTFB Assembly {(Includes ¥y 23 Q1003819 Spkeol Pin 3/32 Dia. 5/8°
S, T.U, FF & MM ZzZ 4 Kos2e7 ox Hd. Bolt 1/4-20 x 1/
w1 K78378-39 Roll Pin 3/16 Dia.'x 1-36" AB 1 K21205 %ﬂﬁhﬂg
X 16 KBg438 Shim AC 2 1016709 Pin 1/4" Dia. x 1"
Y 2 KO1945 Hex Nut 1/2°-13 AD 1 K03782 Hex Hd. Bolt 55;/18‘ x 1-3/4*
Z B K02455 Lockwasher 1/2" AE 1 02205 Flay Wagher 5/16°
AA 4 Q10098-48 Flat Hd. Screw 3/8"-16 x 34" AF % K77749-05 Spacer
BB 1 ®02128 Caotier Pin 1/8° dig. x 1* AG 1 N21356 Jaw Agsembly (Front RH.
cc 1 Q1018713 Clevis Pin 5/8° x 1-3/4° AH 1 N21357 Jaw Aggemnbly (Front LH.
oo 1 Ko0624 Sprocket Assem| Al 1 Ke0171 Hose
EE 1 N21712-01 Sprocket Su Rear A2 KD1941 Hex Nut 1/4°-20
FF 4 K50511 roove Pin 3/16° X AL 3 K90150-01 Alr Hooe
GG 1 A13389-04 Cover Assembly AS 1 K90604 Anchor Rod Assembly
HH 1 A13389-05 Cover Assembly AT 3 1697703 Locknut 5/16+-18
o3 Ry3208 Cover Agsembly (10 FL., 19 Ft., 12 FL) Al 1 K78378-48 Ro¥ Pin 5/32° Dia. x 3/4°
FITTING SCHEDULE Gz
ITEMS FURNISHED BY INSTALLER M&

Code AC 2
No. Description é/ﬁﬁ ﬁ,/- |

AL
Nipple, 1/8" x 6°Ig. | |
Elbow, 1/8"x 90° A6 |
Stree! Elbow, 1/8* %0° ! 4

Nipple, 1/8" x 1-1/2°Ig

WHEN ORDERED WITH LIFT,
PARTS SHOWN ARE SHIPPED
ASSEMBLED EXCEPT FOR
ITEMS UNDERLINED,

Lo b -

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

RIAGIt FIG. i0

FORWARD PICK UP BASE AND CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY FOR OPTIONAL
REMOTE CONTROL LOCK LEG PARTS LIST

A-2BM3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


When ordering replacement parts, always mention lift model number and serial number.

Code No. Symbol Code No, Symbol

No. Req. No. Description No. Heq. No. Description
A 2 F13468 Rsar Axla Support s 2 K88445-01 Door Cloger
B 8 1041201 Hex Hd. Bolt 3/4%-10x 2-1/4* T 2 R14568 Wheel Locator
c 2 K51954 Hex Hd. Boit 3/8"16 x 1/2* u 4 K66314 Flat Washer 3/8"
D 2 KE20775 Lockwasher 3/8 vV 4 KC1943 Hex Nut 3/8* - 16
E 1 T13934 Rear Axle Support Bearn w4 KO1901 Hex Hd. Bolt 3/8*-16 x 3/4*
F 2 KO1914-61 Hex Hd. Bolt 3/4~10x 1-1/4" X 4 KBS033 Anchor Rod
G 1 T11967-01 Telescoping Post Assembly Y 16 K02204 Flat Washer 1/4"
H 1 KBS526 i Z 20 KO1941 Hex Nut 1/4%20
J 1 N20215-02 Stationary Tube Assembly AA 4 01948 Hex Nut 3/4"10
K 2 K78378-48 Roll Pin 5/32" Dia. x 3/4" BB 4 K01914-40 Hex Hd. Bolt 1/2*-13 x 2-1/2°
L 1 T13854 Trench Box Weldment cc o1 T13945-01 Piunger & Cylinder Assembly
M 4 K88461 Top Hinge (See Page 15)
N 8 Q10098-48 Flat Hd, Screw 3/8"-16 x 3/4* oo 1 ¥B9528-01 Automatic Lock Leg Assembly
Q 2 T13841 Door Rear Box {lncludes G, H& J)
R 1 T13955 Rear Box & Door Assembly

(Includes L, M, N, & Q)

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com

Rig288

REAR TRENCH BOX AND AXLE SUPPORTS

A-2BM3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


Whan ordarlng saplacement parts, always mantion lift model numbar and serlal numbae:.

Code No. Symbaot Code No, Symboi
No. Req. No. Description No, Reg, No. Deacription
EE 3 Kos287 Hex Hdl. Bokt 1/4%-20 x 1/2* ww 3 Q10028-19 Spirol Pin 3/32* Dia. x 5/8"
FF 1 T19001 Inner Post Assembty 1 Q10167-10 Clevis Pin 1/4" Dia. x 1-1/4"
GG 1 10850-01 Breathar Vent YY 2 K8a571-01 Linkage Bar
HH 1 K40379 Coupling 1/8* I Z KB2287-24 Set Screw #10-32x 1/4"
oo T18002 Cover, Rermote Control Leg AB 1 KBD129 Mouriting Bar
KK 1 KO1842 Hex Nut 5/16'-18 AC 1 N18927-17 Pipa 18" x 11"
w 1 KOo2205 Flat Washer 5/116° AD 1 K50773 Lockwasher 1/4*
MM 1 K77749-04 Spacer AE 1 N21354 Mounting Bracket
NN 1 N21357 Jaw Assembiy (Rear LH.) AF 1 Q10404-03 Jam Nut 3/4"16
PP K90206-01 Spacer AH 1 Kao133 Air Cylindler
RR 1 N21356 Jaw Assembly (Rear R.H.} Al 1 Kp0150-02 Alr Hose
88 2 Q10167-09 Clevis Pin 1/4" Dia. x 1* AK 1 N23004 Outar Post Aseambly
T2 K80206-02 Spacer AL 1 K88005 Remote Control Leg Assembly
uu 1 K91205 Spring (Inciudes FF & AK)
W 5 K66871 Washar

~”
TI3149 / FIG.12

REAR TRENCH BOX AND OPTIONAL REMOTE CONTROL PARTS

A-2BM3A.max



When ordering replacement parts, always mention Jift model number and sarial number,

Code No, Symbol Code No. Symbol
No. Aeq. No. Deacription No. Req. No. Description

A1 R16171-02 Ratchet Handle v o1 N21460 Ratchet Support Bar
B 1 T13872-01 Extension Box Cover w1 N21714 Handle Holder Assembly
c 12 K05287 Hex Hd. Bolt 1/4*-20x 1/2* X 1 K78378-39 Roll Pin 3/16* Dia. x 1-3/8°
o 10 KD1802 Hex Hd. Bolt 3/8™~16x 1" Y oot N17706-40 Flanged Bearing
£ 1 N21458 Bearing Mounting Bracket Z 1 N21474 Ratchat Support Weldment
F 1 K20815 Sprocket AA 1 N21470 Ratchet Support Assembly
G 1 K90616 Split Taper Bushing {Includes Y & 2)
H 3 KO7565 Hex Hd. Bolt 5/16"-18x 1* BB 2 C10033-69 Socket Hd. Cap Screw 1/4"-20 x 3/4"
J 1 Ka0618 Pillow Block cc 1 90608 Pivot Block
K § KD2206 Flat Washer 3/8" DD & KB1G38-24 Speed Nut 1/4"-20
L 16 K50775 Lockwasher 3/8* EE 1 T05499-05 Side Panel Weldment (A.H.}
M 14 K01943 Hex Nut 3/8"-16 FF 1 T09396 Control Box Assembly Automalic
N 1 N21486-02 Support Bracket Locks (See Page 15)
P 1 N21466-01 Support Bracket FF 1 T18003 Control Box Assembly Remate
R 1 N21717-01 Sprocket Shaft Assembly Locks (See Page 23)
3 4 43948 Lockwasher 1/4* GG 6§ KE6871 Flat Washer
T 2 Ko1941 Hex Nut 1/4°-20 HH & KB0521-24 Self Tapping Screw #14 x 5/8°
u 1 K90&607 Stop Weidment o1 TO9489-06 Side Panel Weldment (L.H.)

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com
RIGHT HAND INSTALLATION SHOWN.
FOR LEFT HAND INSTALLATION
ASSEMBLE ALL PARTS SHOWN TO
OFPOSITE SIDE OF TRACK.

Ti3882 FIG. 13

EXTENSION BOX AND CONTROL BOX

A-2BM3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


Code No.

Symbol

No. Req. No. Deacription
FORAUTO LOCK LEGS
1 T13944.01 Piungar & Cyiinder Assembly
A1 T13938-G1 Cylinder Assembily
B 1 T13835-G2 Plunger Assembly (See note}
c 1 T13943-02 Upper Bearing
o 1 Felt Wiper
E 12 Q10412- Hex Hd. Boit 3/4"10 x 2-1/4"
F 1 RA18228-02 Wiper Retainer
G 6 KO1907 Hex Hd. Bolt 7/16°14 x 1-1/2°
H 1 Wiper
J 1 Seal
K 1 O-Ring
L 1 K343 Seal Kit {includes D, H, J & K)
M 1 N21812-G1 Air Vent
Code No. Symbol
No. Req. No, Description
FOR REMOTE LOCK LEGS
1 T13944-02 Plungar & Cylinder Assembly
AA 1 T13938-G2 Cylinder Assembly
B 1 T13935-G2 Plunger Assembly {See note)
c 1 713943-02 Upper Bearing
D 1 Felt Wiper
E 12 Qa10412-0 Hax Hd. Bolt 3/4*-10 x 2-1/4°
F 1% R18220-02 Wipar Fetainer
G B K01807 Hex Hd. Bolt 7/16%14 x 1-1/2*
H 1 Wiper
J 1 Seal
K 1 O-Ring
L1 K34301 Seal Kit (Includes D, H, J & K)
M 1 N21812-G1

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE

72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705

570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com

NOTE:

WHEN ORDERING PLUNGER ASSY.,

SPECIFY SYMBOL NO. AND

BEARING CODE LETTER STAMPED

ON TOP OF PLUNGER.

FOR REPLACEMENT PLUNGER,

ORDER KIT NO. K§2936

\J

Whean ordering replacemant parts, always mention lift model number and serial number.

\

S

PLUNGER AND CYLINDER ASSEMBLY (FRONT)

RI6286

A-2BM3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


When ordering replacement parts, always mention litt model numbar and serial number,

Code No. Symbol
No. Req No. Description
1 T13945-01 Piunger & Cylinder Assembly —
A 1 713838-G1 Cylinder Assembly
B 1 T13535-G1 Plunger Assembily H
C 1 T1334302 Upper Bearing T
2] 1 Felt Wiper
E 12 Cr10412-01 Hex Hd. Bolt 3/4*-10 x 2-1/4"
F 1 R18228-02 Wiper Rotainer
G 6 KO1907 Hex Hd, Bolt 7/16*14 x 1-1/2*
H 1 Wiper L—
J 1 Seal
K 1 C-Ring
L 1 K34301 Seal Kit (Includes D, H, J & K}
M 1 Nz21812-G1 Air Vent

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

AUTOMATIC/REMOCTE LOCK
MOUNTING BRACKETS ONLY
ON REAR CYLINDER

NOTE:

WHEN ORDERING PLUNGER ASSY.,
SPECIFY SYMBOL NO. AND
BEARING CODE LETTER STAMPED |
ON TOP OF PLUNGER.

FOR REPLACEMENT PLUNGER,

ORDER KIT NO. K82935
RI6287 \_/

PLUNGER AND CYLINDER ASSEMBLY (REAR)

A-2BM3A.max



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


When ordering replacamant parts, always mention litt model number and serial number.

Code No. Symbeol Code No, Symbol
No. Req. No, Description No, Req, No. Description
A1 R13352 Cover L 1 KB81439 Muffler
B 1 T0R397 Controf Box M 2 N19602 Oil Contrel Handie Extension
c 1 N19184 Alr Control Handle Extension N 2 K58558 U-Bolt
E 2 KQ7798 Union 1/2° P 2 R14467 Qil Valve (See Page 24, Fig, 2)
F 1 K44745 Nipple 1/2* x 1-1/2" R 4 R11494-51 Nipple 1-1/4" x 1-5/8"
G 1 K07801 Elbow 1/2° x 90° s 2 K47803 Elbow 1-1/4" x 80°
H B K01941 Hex Nut 1/4*-20 T 1 KO2308A01 Tee STD 1-1/4°
J 2 K67996-02 U-Bolt u 1 TO9396 Cit Valve & Tee Assembly
K 1 KB5963-03 Air Valve (Sea Page 25, Fig. 1) {iInchudes P, R, 5,&T)
v o1 N167T74 1/2" Closa Nipple

RI3467
SEE PAGE 7 FOR CONTROL BOX LOCATION
PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY

A-2BM3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


Whan otdering replacement parts, always meniion liit mode! numbar ang serial numbar.

Code No. Symbaol Code No. Symbol
No. Req No. Description No. Req. No. Description
A 1 R13352 Cover T 1 KO2303A01 Tee STD 1-1/4"
B 1 718012 Control Box U 1 T09358 Qi valve & Tee Assembly
c 1 N19184 Air Control Handle Extension {includes P, R, 5, &T)
E 2 KO7798 Union 1/2* v 2 N18771 1/2" Close Nippla
F 1 Ka4745 Nipple 1/2° x 1-1/2* w1 K15078 1/2" Reducer Pipe Tee
G 1 KO7801 Elbow 1/2* x 80° X 1 K9500a Hose Assembly
H 12 KO1941 Heax Nut 1/4*-20 Y 1 K03481 Eltow 1/4" x 80°
J 2 KE7996-02 U-Bokt zZ 1 KOv823 Nipple 1/4*x 3"
K 1 KB5963-03 Air Valve (See Page 25, Fig. 1) AA 1 N23003 Bracket, Valve Mounting
L 1 Ko81439 Mutfler 8B 1 N23005 Air Vatve Assarnbdy
M 2 N19602 Cil Control Handle Extension cc 1 ¥B0150-02 Air Hose
N 2 K5B558 U-Boit oD 2 K01914-55 Hex Hd. Bolt 1/4"-20 x 2*
P 2 R14487 Qil Valve {See Page 24, Fig. 2) EE 4 K02204 1/4* Lockwasher
R 4 R11484-57% Nipple 1-1/4*x 1-5/8" FF 2 KO1800 Hex Hd. Bolt 1/4=-20 x 1*
s 2 K47803 Elbow 1-1/4" x 90* GG 1 K74714 1/2* x 1/4* Red. Bushing
E FG E
|
T
A
'&//#ﬂﬂf V
_______---"'"' GG
/

T | HEEFF DDEE.

CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY (OPTIONAL REMOTE CONTROL LOCK LEG)

A-2BM3A.max



When ordering replacemant pars, always menlion 1ift model number and serial number.

NIRE2S5
/OIL VALVE SHAFT
PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE & MANDREL ASSEM.
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705

570-822-6720 800-822-6720
NIg830-02

www.panzittasales.com
VALVE HANDLE
COVER
rd--dio
LTI Nig628
: Q10729 -0l
,@ o. T[ SHEAR-PROOF PIN
T /8 DIA X I~1/2"
“ =]
SR Ny F~— K82287-24
NIS39 6 - X SETSCREW SELF LOCKING
OIL VALVE £\ N I0-32UNF X 174"
{SEE FI6.2) —
f[@ \KBSSZJI»
] HANDLE STOP

FLOOR CONTROL
COMPLETE OIL VALVE
ASSEMBLY Ri4467

FIG !

NOTE: THE OIL VALVE REPAIR KIT K34124 |S TO CHANGE METHOD
OF ASSEMBLING VALVE STEM & MANDREL FROM SETSCREW TO
SHEAR-PROOF PIN,. (NOTE : FOR VALVE STEMS & MANDRELS WHICH
ARE ALREADY PINNED,ORDER INDIVIDUAL PARTS AS NEEDED).

NIS633-03
SEAL KIT

NIS702 N
STEM

NI5598-53(3 REQ'D)

K01942(3 REQ'D) ——— O\ 14 v/_ﬂsx HD. BOLT

5/16-18 X 2-3/4"

HEX NUT S/16-18 i v
N k\éz—’
NI9633-02
BALL

REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR OIL VALVE NI9396

FIG 2

N20339
OIL VALVE IN CONTROL BOX

A-2BM3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


Whar ordering replagement pars, always merdion Eft modsl pumber and serlal numbay,

o SYMBOL NGO
< [coNS. BRASE [kiNgsTOR] 01 " OESCRIPTION
[ NISIO6 1 LEVER,FLOOR CONTROY
h 1AINIDAG4-20 [ LEVERLOCKING
1B [NI9494-27 1 LEVER, NON-LOCKING
Ic KB2714-20] 1 LEVER, LOCKING
1) KB2714-33] | LEVER,NON-LOCKING
v 2 |NIS494-32 [NIS494-42] 4 RETAINING RING
3 [N19494-30 [NI9494.30! 2 CLEVIS MIN
4 [NI94P4-2% 1 ROCKER ARM
'C}‘ 4A KB2TI4-23] 1 ROCKER ARM
@ 5 |NI9494-26 1K82714-28 STEM
6 |[NI9AT4-21 |KB2TI4-27) ¢ "Q" RING
7 |NI19494-22 |[KB2Y14-29] 2 | SEAT WASHER
8 NIS494~23 F FIBER WASHEN
5 [NIDA94-20 |KB2TI4-32| 3 SPRING
10 {NI9AS4-25 |KB2714.30] : SEAT HOLDER
11 {NIOAS4-3 2 SCREEN
12 Kazvia-3i] 2 |STEM NUT

FIG. |

TO ORDER A COMPLETE VALYE ASSEMBLY, THE PART NUMBERS ARE:
LOCKING TYPE [FULL HYDRAULIC WALL CONTROL} - K&8B32

DEADMAN TYPE (SEMI-HYDRAULIC WALL CONTROL} — K859€3 & K83963-02
DEADMAN TYPE (ALL FLOOR CONTROL] = K83%63-03

FOR AIR VALVE REPLACEMENT PARTS, FIRST OETERMINE MFR. OF VALVE:

IF MFR. IS KINGSTON, USE PARTS LIST ABOVE (Fia L}

IF MER. IS CONSOLIDATED BRASS AND VALVE HAS A DNE-PIECE CAST HANDLE,
USE PARTS LIST ABOVE {FIG.1)

IF MFR 15 CONSOLIDATED BRASS AND VALVE HAS A TWO-PIECE HANOLE WITH

A PLASTIC KNOB, USE PARTS LIST BELOW (FiG. 2} PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com

'y SYMBOL NO,

_ﬂCONS. BRASS QTY DESCRIFTION

| |N2038%~ Ol 2 CAP

2 |N2038% - D2 2 S5PRING

7 |NZ0389 - OT 1| ROCKER

A |N2038%-08 2 CLEVIS PiN

9 |[N2038%-09 4 RETAINING RING
[1ca| N2038S - 10 f LEVER, LOCKING

08| N203GB - 11 | LEVER, NON- LOCKING
H | N20O389-12 1 KNOB'

12 | NZ0389-13 1__| BoDY

13 | N20389 -4 2 SCREEN

14] 82038915 2 STEM ASSEMBLY

FIG. 2
R14580

AIR VALVE

A-2BM3A

A-2BM3A.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


